

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST ORDER PASSED BY
SUBORDINATE COURT) NO. 125 of 2015**

=====

SHRI DHIRUBHAI NATHUBHAI CHAUHAN....Applicant(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR EE SAIYED, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR. KP RAVAL, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE N.V.ANJARIA**

Date : 19/03/2015

ORAL ORDER

Heard learned advocate Mr. E. E. Saiyed for the applicant.

2. Learned advocate submits that the fine is already paid.

3. **NOTICE**, returnable on **20th April, 2015**.

4. The record and proceedings shall be called for.

5. In the facts and circumstances of the case, the applicant is directed to be released on bail on condition of his executing personal bond of Rs.25,000/- and furnishing surety for the equivalent amount. The order enlarging the applicant on bail shall operate till the next date of hearing.

Direct service is permitted.

(N.V.ANJARIA, J.)

chandrashekhar