

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST ORDER PASSED BY
SUBORDINATE COURT) NO. 125 of 2015**

=====

SHRI DHIRUBHAI NATHUBHAI CHAUHAN....Applicant(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR EE SAIYED, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE N.V.ANJARIA

Date : 20/04/2015

ORAL ORDER

To be listed on 16.06.2015. Interim order releasing the applicant on bail shall continue till 18.06.2015.

(N.V.ANJARIA, J.)

cmjoshi