

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 125 of 2015

=====

SHRI DHIRUBHAI NATHUBHAI CHAUHAN

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR EE SAIYED(725) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 19/08/2023

ORAL ORDER

In view of the sick note filed by Mr.E.E.Saiyed, learned advocate for the applicant, matter is adjourned to 22nd September, 2023.

ASHISH M. GADHIYA

(M. K. THAKKER,J)