

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST ORDER PASSED
BY SUBORDINATE COURT) NO. 125 of 2015**

=====

SHRI DHIRUBHAI NATHUBHAI CHAUHAN

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR EE SAIYED(725) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MS MAITHILI MEHTA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE D.N.RAY**

Date : 27/02/2026

ORAL ORDER

1. The applicant has been enjoying the protection of this Court by order dated 19.03.2015. None appeared on behalf of the applicant even on the second call.

2. List this matter on **13.03.2026** making it clear that on the non-appearance of the learned Counsel for the applicant, the matter will be disposed of either on merits or for non-prosecution.

(D.N.RAY,J)

HIMAKSHI