

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST ORDER PASSED
BY SUBORDINATE COURT) NO. 125 of 2015**

=====

SHRI DHIRUBHAI NATHUBHAI CHAUHAN

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR EE SAIYED(725) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR**

Date : 13/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

When the matter is called out neither the applicant nor his Advocate remained present.

Let **bailable warrant** in the sum of **Rs.10,000/-** be issued against the applicant, making it returnable on **18.06.2026**.

Superintendent of Police, Surendranagar is directed to ensure about the execution of bailable warrant to the applicant on or before returnable date i.e. **18.06.2026**.

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR,J)

ANKIT JANSARI